
NO...NAME............................ YR..........HT.......... WT...........PO.......... HOMETOWN / SCHOOL
0....... O'Shaan Allison.................... RB............ 5-9............. 210.............Gr.............. Norristown, Pa. / Malvern Preparatory School / Ohio
0....... Keith Gallmon Jr.................. DB............ 5-8............. 208.............Gr.............. Mobile, Ala. / Mobile Christian School / So. Alabama
1....... Jesse Johnson III................. DB............ 5-11........... 168.............R-Sr........... Columbus, Ohio / Marion-Franklin HS / Tiffin
1....... Romon Copeland Jr............. WR........... 5-6............. 153.............Gr.............. Chesapeake, Va. / Oscar Smith HS / Hampton
2....... Za'Heir Barnes-Vaughn........ DL............ 6-1............. 269.............R-Jr........... Somerset, N.J. / Mooresville HS / Notre Dame Col.
3....... Kinstin Reaves..................... DL............ 5-11........... 272.............R-So.......... Statesville, N.C. / Statesville HS / UNC Pembroke
4....... Cinque Williams................... DB............ 5-10........... 187.............Sr............... Southlake, Texas / Southlake Carroll HS / UTSA
4....... Austin Smith......................... QB............ 6-3............. 215.............R-Jr........... Jonesboro, Ga. / Cedar Grove HS / E. Michigan
5....... Sammy Anderson Jr............. DB............ 6-0............. 191.............R-Sr........... Dayton, Ohio / Trotwood-Madison HS / Cincinnati
5....... Braxton Hicks....................... WR........... 6-0............. 169.............Gr.............. Tiger, Ga. / Rabun County HS / Georgia
6....... Davin Garinger..................... QB............ 6-1............. 190.............R-Fr........... Clarksville, Tenn. / Clarksville HS
6....... Bo Spearman....................... LB............. 6-0............. 223.............R-Sr........... Irondale, Ala. / Shades Valley HS / Chattanooga
7....... Khatib Lyles......................... WR........... 6-0............. 215.............Gr.............. El Paso, Texas / Parkland HS / North Texas
7....... Dorian Davis........................ DB............ 5-11........... 191.............Gr.............. Shelby, N.C. / Shelby HS / Towson
8....... Quincy Milhomme................ DB............ 5-8............. 178.............Sr............... Fort Myers, Fla. / So. Fort Myers HS / West Florida
8....... Malik Bowen-Sims............... WR........... 6-3............. 202.............Gr.............. Mt. Juliet, Tenn. / Mt. Juliet HS / Duke
9....... Davion Blackwell.................. LB............. 6-1............. 215.............R-Sr........... Columbia, S.C. / Folsom HS (Calif.) / Nevada
9....... Christopher Scott Jr............. WR........... 5-11........... 156.............R-Sr........... Atlanta, Ga. / Dacula HS / North Carolina State
10..... Jaden Barnes....................... WR........... 5-8............. 162.............So.............. Fairburn, Ga. / Langston Hughes HS
10..... Hosea Knifeley Jr................. DL............ 6-1............. 237.............Gr.............. Louisville, Ky. / Butler HS
11...... Brodie Williams.................... DB............ 5-9............. 174.............R-Jr........... Jonesboro, Ark. / Jonesboro HS
11...... La'Vell Wright....................... RB............ 5-11........... 206.............Gr.............. Louisville, Ky. / North Hardin HS / Kentucky
12..... Grace'son Beach................. LB............. 5-11........... 215.............Fr............... Nashville, Tenn. / Pearl-Cohn HS
12..... Mason Garcia...................... QB............ 6-5............. 244.............R-Sr........... Myrtle Beach, S.C. / Carolina Forest HS / E. Carolina
13..... Stephen Ellison II................. DB............ 5-10........... 190.............Fr............... Murfreesboro, Tenn. / Oakland HS
14..... Jeremiah Flemmons............ WR........... 6-1............. 200.............R-So.......... Ooltewah, Tenn. / East Hamilton HS
14..... Christian Lewis.................... DB............ 5-11........... 200.............Gr.............. Farrell, Pa. / Farrell Area HS / Albany
15..... Chase Allen.......................... DB............ 5-10........... 187............. Jr............... Nashville, Tenn. / Lipscomb Academy
15..... Jake Johnson....................... QB............ 5-10........... 191.............Gr.............. Knoxville, Tenn. / Timber Creek HS (Fla.) / Rollins
17..... Jade Kneeland..................... WR........... 6-1............. 186.............Fr............... Bartlett, Tenn. / Bartlett HS
17..... Davion Hood........................ DL............ 6-1............. 228.............R-Jr........... Kennesaw, Ga. / Harrison HS / Temple
18..... Matthew Corley.................... QB............ 6-0............. 200.............R-Jr........... Clarksville, Tenn. / Home Life Aca. / Carson-Newman
18..... Tyler Hicks........................... LB............. 5-11........... 191.............Fr............... Alabaster, Ala. / Thompson HS
19..... Tae Gayden......................... WR........... 6-0............. 183.............R-Jr........... Mangham, La. / Mangham HS
19..... Tra Stover............................ DB............ 6-0............. 175.............R-So.......... Decatur, Ala. / Austin HS
20..... Jaden Lyles.......................... DB............ 5-11........... 203............. Jr............... Hendersonville, Tenn. / Lipscomb Academy
20..... Dominik Stadlman................ P............... 6-1............. 174.............R-Sr........... Overland Park, Kan. / Blue Valley SW HS / Pitt St.
21..... Mike Evans.......................... DB............ 5-11........... 190.............R-So.......... St. Petersburg, Fla. / Lakewood HS
21..... Alec Pell............................... TE............ 6-4............. 244.............Gr.............. Englewood, Colo. / Cherry Creek HS / No. Colorado
22..... Trevor Hardy........................ DB............ 5-11........... 175.............R-So.......... Alabaster, Ala. / Thompson HS / Memphis
22..... Carson Smith....................... K............... 5-11........... 174.............R-Jr........... Belmont, N.C. / South Point HS / East Carolina
23..... Jakari Patterson................... DL............ 6-2............. 205.............Gr.............. Cincinnati, Ohio / Colerain HS / Towson
24..... Malaki Dowell....................... RB............ 5-9............. 173.............R-Fr........... Sparta, Tenn. / White County HS
25..... Kaden Williams.................... RB............ 5-7............. 189.............R-Fr........... Thibodaux, La. / St. James HS
26..... Corey Richardson................ RB............ 5-7............. 161.............Fr............... Fayetteville, Ga. / Whitewater HS
27..... Tetoe Boyd Jr....................... RB............ 5-9............. 212.............R-So.......... Cleveland, Tenn. / Cleveland HS
27..... Tommy Holden..................... K/P........... 5-10........... 170.............Sr............... Lithia, Fla. / Newsome HS
28..... DJ Carter............................. WR........... 5-10........... 202.............R-So.......... Montgomery, Ala. / Montgomery Catholic HS
29..... Ellis Ellis Jr........................... DB............ 6-0............. 184.............R-So.......... Hendersonville, Tenn. / Hendersonville HS
29..... Courtland Simmons............. RB............ 5-11........... 203.............R-Fr........... Madison, Tenn. / Davidson Academy
31..... Austin Skoglund................... LB............. 6-1............. 220.............Sr............... Austin, Texas / Vandegrift HS / Tyler JC
32..... Kaleb Tuliau......................... DB............ 6-0............. 181.............Gr.............. Long Beach, Calif. / Centennial HS / UCLA
34..... KT Owens............................ DL............ 6-3............. 230.............Gr.............. Oxford, Miss. / Oxford HS / Mississippi Delta CC
35..... TJ Cox Jr.............................. LB............. 5-9............. 224.............R-So.......... Bartlett, Tenn. / Bartlett HS
41..... BJ Blake............................... RB............ 5-7............. 168.............Fr............... Memphis, Tenn. / Germantown HS
42..... Austin Turner....................... LS............. 6-1............. 251.............R-Jr........... Elon, N.C. / Western Alamance HS / Liberty
43..... Garrett Hawkins................... LB............. 6-3............. 227.............So.............. Sevierville, Tenn. / Sevier County HS
44..... Dion Hunter.......................... LB............. 6-1............. 236.............Gr.............. Albuquerque, N.M. / Cleveland HS / Cincinnati
45..... Collins Malone..................... LB............. 6-2............. 213.............R-So.......... Columbia, Tenn. / Columbia Academy
48..... Javen Edmiston................... LB............. 6-0............. 211.............So.............. Summertown, Tenn. / Summertown HS
50..... Kendyle Ball......................... DL............ 6-1............. 238.............R-So.......... Nashville, Tenn. / Davidson Academy
52..... Chandler Kirton.................... OL............ 6-0............. 291.............R-Jr........... Atlantic Beach, Fla. / Duncan U. Fletcher HS
52..... Ke'Vion Wellington............... DL............ 6-2............. 266.............R-Fr........... Indianapolis, Ind. / North Central HS / E. Michigan
53..... Mekaih Collins..................... DL............ 6-0............. 275.............Fr............... Nashville, Tenn. / Father Ryan HS
53..... Ethan Goodin....................... OL............ 6-6............. 258.............Fr............... Evansville, Ind. / Mater Dei HS
54..... Antori Hamilton.................... DL............ 5-10........... 275.............Fr............... Knoxville, Tenn. / Knoxville Catholic HS
54..... Malachi Harris...................... OL............ 6-2............. 357.............Fr............... Huntsville, Ala. / Mae Jemison HS
55..... Chinazo Obobi..................... OL............ 6-5............. 313.............R-Jr........... London, England / Lea Valley Academy / Marshall
56..... Caleb Graham..................... OL............ 6-1............. 277.............R-Fr........... Maryville, Tenn. / Maryville HS
57..... Ty Williams........................... OL............ 6-4............. 295.............R-Fr........... Greeneville, Tenn. / Greeneville HS
58..... Leon Brigham III.................. OL............ 6-0............. 336.............Fr............... DeSoto, Texas / DeSoto HS
59..... Hayden McLaurin................. LS............. 5-10........... 198.............Fr............... Daphne, Ala. / Daphne HS
61..... Davinci Floyd....................... OL............ 6-2............. 328.............R-Jr........... Collierville, Tenn. / Collierville HS / Coffeyville CC (Kan.)
63..... Donovan Haslam................. OL............ 6-4............. 332.............R-So.......... Perry, Ga. / Perry HS
65..... Ward Dorris.......................... OL............ 6-1............. 259.............Fr............... Madison, Tenn. / Goodpasture Christian School
66..... Chandler Thomason............ OL............ 5-11........... 293.............Fr............... Pulaski, Tenn. / Richland HS
68..... Nate Lewis........................... OL............ 6-2............. 284.............R-So.......... Hazlehurst, Ga. / Jeff Davis HS / Georgia Southern
69..... Michael Treadwell............... OL............. 6-0............. 281.............Gr.............. Knoxville, Tenn. / Powell HS
71..... Harrison Wilkes................... OL............. 6-3............. 272.............R-Jr........... Germantown, Tenn. / Houston HS
72..... Jaiden Giovenco................. OL............. 6-4............. 289.............R-So.......... Tampa, Fla. / Tampa Catholic HS
74..... Marcus Alexander............... OL............. 6-3............. 330.............Gr.............. Sunnyvale, Texas / Sunnyvale HS / Texas State
77..... Leo Gonzalez...................... OL............. 6-3............. 308.............R-Fr........... Lenoir City, Tenn. / Lenoir City HS
82..... CJ Jordan........................... WR............ 5-8............. 154.............Fr............... Memphis, Tenn. / Lausanne Collegiate School
83..... Jase Skoglund.................... TE............. 6-3............. 239.............Fr............... Austin, Texas / Vandegrift HS
87..... Jack Baker.......................... TE............. 6-1............. 260.............Gr.............. Fairview, Tenn. / Fairview HS
88..... Marcus McGhee Jr.............. WR............ 5-11........... 203.............Gr.............. Birmingham, Ala. / Homewood HS
89..... Jackson Head..................... TE............. 6-1............. 222.............So.............. Woodstock, Ga. / River Ridge HS / Gardner-Webb
90..... Tim Alderman...................... DL............. 6-1............. 221.............Gr.............. Fort Valley, Ga. / Peach County HS / Fort Valley
91..... Jay Morrow......................... DL............. 5-11........... 248.............Fr............... Memphis, Tenn. / Lausanne Collegiate School
93..... Marquez Casey................... DL............. 6-1............. 259.............Gr.............. Jacksonville, Ark. / Jacksonville HS / Campbell
98..... Jaden McKinney................. DL............. 6-4............. 283.............So.............. Collierville, Tenn. / Collierville HS
99..... Jeffson Locke...................... DL............. 6-2............. 236.............Fr............... Dalton, Ga. / Dalton HS

CENTRAL ARKANSAS            BEARS
NO....NAME..................................PO........ HT.......... WT.........YR........HOMETOWN / SCHOOL
0........ Trejan Bridges .......................... WR...........6-1 ...........185 ..........Sr. ..........Carrollton, Texas / Oklahoma
0........ L.J. Hewitt ................................. DB............6-3............190...........Jr.............Sanford, Fla. / Miss. Gulf Coast / Missouri
1........ Tyion Berry................................ WR...........5-10..........180...........Jr.............Stuttgart, Ark. / Stuttgart HS
1 ....... James Jordan............................ DB............5-10..........175...........Jr.............Little Rock, Ark. / Robinson HS
2........ KeMari (KC) Clark...................... DB............6-0............180...........Gr............Fayette, Miss. / SW Mississippi CC
2........ Will McElvain............................. QB............5-11...........185...........Gr............Des Moines, Iowa / Northern Iowa
3........ Kam Robinson........................... WR...........5-11...........180...........Jr.............White Hall, Ark. / White Hall HS
3........ Dillon Williams........................... DB............6-0............190...........So...........Southaven, Miss. / Southaven HS
4........ Darius Hale................................ RB............5-11...........225...........Sr............Pearland, Texas / Pearland HS
4........ Jacoby McQuiller....................... DB............5-10..........195...........Jr.............West Point, Miss. / East Central (Miss.) CC
5........ Jacobrien Eichleberger.............. DB............6-1............185...........Jr.............White Hall, Ark. / Mississippi Delta CC
5 ....... Eli Wisdom................................. WR...........5-11...........190...........Fr............Springdale, Ark. / Army
6 ....... Malachi Henry............................ WR...........6-1............185...........R-Fr........Van Buren, Ark. / Van Buren HS
6 ....... T.D. Williams.............................. DB............6-1............185...........Gr............Hollandale, Miss. / Hinds CC
7 ....... Arlie Lee.................................... WR...........6-2............210...........So...........Stuttgart, Ark. / UA-Monticello
7 ....... TaMuarion Wilson...................... DB............6-2............215...........Sr............Bryant, Ark. / Bryant HS
8 ....... Austin Myers.............................. QB............6-4............205...........So...........Vilonia, Ark. / Vilonia HS
8 ....... David Walker............................. OLB..........6-2............260...........Gr............Stuttgart, Ark. / Southern Arkansas
9 ....... Mark Dorsey.............................. DB............6-0............180...........Jr.............Shaw, Miss. / Coahoma CC
9 ....... Jordan Owens........................... TE............6-6............255...........Jr.............McGehee, Ark. / Coffeyville CC
10 ..... Collin Cooper............................. QB ...........6-3............200...........Jr.............Little Rock, Ark. / LR Christian
10...... Samuel Horton........................... DE............6-3............240...........So...........Gadsden, Ala. / Gadsden City HS
11....... Demetrias Charles..................... LB............6-0............210...........Gr............Texarkana, Ark. / Texarkana HS
12...... Jack Patterson........................... QB............6-3............195...........Fr............Marion, Ark. / North Point Christian HS
13...... Zach Molina............................... WR...........5-10..........180...........Sr............Mesa, Arizona / Southern Utah
14...... Eric McGehee............................ QB............6-1............185...........Fr............Little Rock, Ark. / LR Parkview HS
15...... Daylon Land.............................. LB............6-2............225...........Gr............Bryant, Ark. / Morehouse College
16...... Sean Smith................................ DB............6-0............180...........Jr.............Arlington, Texas / Mansfield Summit HS
17...... Michael Onwuzurike.................. LB............6-0............220...........Jr.............Allen, Texas / East Central Oklahoma
18...... Dude Person.............................. DB............5-10..........185...........Sr............Oxford, Miss. / NW Mississippi CC
19...... Davion Mayo.............................. LB............6-2............230...........Jr.............Stuttgart, Ark. / Bowling Green
20...... Isaiah Broadway........................ RB............6-0............210...........So...........Lancaster, Texas / Lancaster HS
21...... Bryson Adamoh......................... DB............5-11...........190...........Fr............Bryant, Ark. / Bryant HS
22...... Jake Gaster............................... PK............5-11...........170...........Sr............Frisco, Texas / Trinity Valley CC
23...... Mytorian Singleton..................... WR...........5-11...........180...........Fr............Bryant, Ark. / Bryant HS
24...... Brenden Bennett........................ DB............6-2............195...........Fr............Bryant, Ark. / Bryant HS
25...... Landen Chambers .................... RB............5-11...........215...........R-Fr........Keller, Texas / Fossil Ridge HS
26...... Shuntori Montue ....................... DB............6-1............180...........Jr.............Ashdown, Ark. / Ashdown HS
27...... ShunDerrick Powell................... RB............5-9............180...........Sr............Hoxie, Ark. / North Alabama
28...... Manny Smith ............................. WR...........5-7............175...........So...........Conway, Ark. / Conway HS
29...... Carline Davis III ........................ DB............5-10..........175...........Sr............Marrero, La. / Southern University
30...... Deorius (Buck) Cobbs .............. OLB..........6-3............235...........So...........Jacksonville, Ark. / Jacksonville HS
31...... Dennis Gaines .......................... RB............5-10..........180...........Fr............Lepanto, Ark. / East Poinsett County HS
32...... Marquel Hambric....................... DB............5-11...........180...........Fr............Terrell, Texas / Terrell HS
33...... Barylre Davenport...................... DE............6-3............255...........Jr.............Chickasaw, Ala. / Chickasaw HS
34...... Ashtyn Williams......................... LB............6-0............220...........R-Fr........Little Rock, Ark. / Robinson HS
35...... Jalen Hodo................................ DB............6-1............180...........Jr.............Mesquite, Texas / Air Force Academy
36...... Ja’Bauree Lockhart.................... DB............6-2............180...........Fr............Camden, Ark. / Fairview HS
37...... Keenan Jackson........................ WR...........6-1............180...........Fr............Osceola, Ark. / Osceola HS
38...... Tyler Siddons............................. TE............6-5............260...........So...........Salem, Ark. / Salem HS
39...... Michael Wilson.......................... RB............5-11...........180...........Fr............Spring, Texas / Klein Collins HS
40...... Elijah Jackson............................ RB............6-0............230...........Fr............Wichita Falls, Texas / Rider HS
42...... Reggie Shepherd....................... DL............6-3............245...........Jr.............Sebastopol, Miss. (Sebastopol / Hinds CC)
41...... Javeon Jones............................ DL............6-3............290...........Gr............Heidelberg, Miss. / Jones CC
44...... Jace Benesch............................ LB............6-0............215...........Jr.............Hoxie, Ark. / Hoxie HS
45 ..... Jake Jones................................ TE............6-2............230...........Fr............Hoxie, Ark. / Hoxie HS
46...... Trace Beard............................... P..............6-2............205...........Jr.............French Camp, Miss. / East Central (Miss.) CC
47...... Zane Widener............................ LB............6-2............220...........Fr............Clinton, Ark. / Clinton HS
48...... Reid Jones................................. DL............6-3............300...........Fr............Tulsa, Okla. / Bishop Kelly HS
49...... Isaiah Hernandez...................... DL............5-11...........280...........So. .........Little Elm, Texas / Presbyterian
50...... Akeem Allen............................... DL............5-11...........245...........Fr............Fordyce, Ark. / Fordyce HS
51...... Seth Poriah................................ OLB..........5-11...........240...........So...........Westfield, Ind. / Penn State
52...... Kyion Williams........................... DL............6-1............275...........So...........Oxford, Miss. / NW Mississippi CC
52...... Karamba Kaba........................... DB............6-0............180...........Gr............Ann Arbor, Mich. / Saline HS
53...... Rhett Thurman........................... P..............6-3............200...........So...........Cabot, Ark. / Cabot HS
55...... Carson Moran............................ LB............6-2............220...........So...........Bay St. Louis, Miss. / Bay HS
56...... Duncan Parham......................... OLB..........6-3............240...........So...........Norman, Okla. / Norman North
57...... Kyle Gasaway............................ DS............5-11...........220...........Gr............Memphis, Tenn. / Ouachita Baptist
58...... Jamal Mull.................................. OL............6-5............320...........Jr.............Clarksville, Tenn. / Northwest HS
59...... Jake Ward.................................. PK............5-8............150...........Sr............Bloomfield, Mich. / West Bloomfield HS
60...... Caleb Shirron............................. OL............6-5............300...........R-Fr........Cabot, Ark. / Cabot HS
61...... Joey Dickson............................. OL............6-3............300...........R-Fr........McKinney, Texas / McKinney Boyd HS
64...... Vinny Winters............................. OL............6-3............305...........Fr............Malvern, Ark. / Malvern HS
66...... Chaylin Peine............................ OL............6-5............300...........So...........Garnett, Kan. / Anderson County HS
69...... Braden Stafford.......................... OL............6-3............305...........R-Fr........Town Creek, Ala. / Hatton HS
70...... William Mayo............................. OL............6-5............330...........Gr............Sherwood, Ark. / Sylvan Hills HS
71...... Zachary Cochnauer................... OL............6-5............310...........So...........Farmington, Minn. / Farmington Senior
72...... Bakarius Collier......................... OL............6-4............305...........Sr............West Helena, Ark. / Central HS
73...... Dylan Spencer........................... OL............6-5............320...........Jr.............Madison, Miss. / Missouri
74...... Nicholas Hazeslip...................... OL............6-5............300...........R-Fr........Cabot, Ark. / Cabot HS
75...... Will Diggins................................ OL............6-4............325...........Jr.............Bryant, Ark. / Bryant HS
76......  Frazier Rose............................. OL............6-6............305...........So...........Greenwood, Miss. / Pillow Academy
78...... CJ Rayborn................................ OL............6-4............295...........R-Fr........Southaven, Miss. / Southaven HS
79...... Justin Lairy................................ OL............6-3............305...........Gr............Madison, Miss. / Madison Central HS
80...... Aidan Joseph............................. WR...........6-3............180...........Fr............Plaquemine, La. / Plaquemine HS
81...... Kennedy Washington................. WR...........6-4............185...........So...........Little Rock, Ark. / Catholic HS
82...... Miles Miller................................. WR...........5-11...........175...........Fr............Greenbrier, Ark. / Greenbrier HS
83...... Daithan Davis............................ WR...........6-5............210...........Jr.............Bartow, Fla. / Georgia Military College
84...... Jackson Kostmayer................... TE............6-6............260...........Jr.............Biloxi, Miss. / Miss. Gulf Coast
85...... Isaiah King................................. WR...........6-0............180...........So...........Manvel, Texas / Manvel HS
86...... Kealen Juniel............................. TE............6-4............240...........Fr............Malvern, Ark. / Malvern HS
87...... Triston Edwards......................... WR...........5-11...........180...........So...........Red Oak, Texas / Red Oak HS
88...... Dax Courtney............................. TE............6-5............230...........So...........DeWitt, Ark. / Clarendon HS / Arkansas
89...... Ben Haulmark............................ TE............6-3............245...........R-Fr........Russellville, Ark. / Russellville HS
90...... Zach Anthony............................. DS............5-11...........225...........R-Fr........Lubbock, Texas / Trinity Christian HS
91...... Kendarius Clark......................... DL............6-2............285...........Gr............Barton, Ark. / UA-Pine Bluff
92...... Jabreal Woodall......................... DL............6-0............250...........Jr.............Clinton, Miss. / SW Mississippi CC
93...... Gavyn Hays............................... LB............6-1............235...........Jr.............Poplar Bluff, Mo. / Quincy College
95...... Noah Tice.................................. DL............6-2............290...........Jr.............Wiggins, Miss. / East Central Mississippi CC
96...... Jaden Moore.............................. DL............6-3............295...........Fr............St. Francisville, La. / West Feliciana HS
97...... John Jackson............................. DL............6-1............305...........Jr.............Columbus, Miss. / NE Missississippi CC
98...... Bradley Clark............................. DL............6-2............320...........Jr.............Pine Bluff, Ark. / Pine Bluff HS
99...... Carmilo Allen............................. DL............6-3............245...........Fr............Fordyce, Ark. / Fordyce HS

UCA SCHEDULE
(1-1, 0-0 UAC)

DATE		 OPPONENT	 RESULT
Aug. 31	 @ Arkansas State	 L, 31-34
Sept. 7	 @ Lindenwood	 W, 34-13
Sept. 14	 vs. Austin Peay*	 6:00
Sept. 21	 @ Arkansas-Pine Bluff	 6:00
Sept. 28	 vs. Lamar	 6:00
Oct. 5		 @ Abilene Christian*	 3:00
Oct. 12	 vs. West Georgia*	 4:00
Oct. 26	 vs. North Alabama*	 4:00
Nov. 2	 @ Utah Tech*	 3:00 (CT)
Nov. 9	 @ Eastern Kentucky*	 1:00 (CT)
Nov. 16	 vs. Southern Utah*	 4:00
Nov. 23	 @ Tarleton State*	 2:00
* United Athletic Conference games	

APSU SCHEDULE
(0-2, 0-0 UAC)

DATE		 OPPONENT	 RESULT
Aug. 31	 @ Louisville	 L, 0-62
Sept. 7	 vs. Southern Illinois	 L, 17-31
Sept. 14	 @ Central Arkansas*	 6:00
Sept. 21	 vs. Alabama A&M	 6:00
Sept. 28	 vs. Southern Utah*	 1:00
Oct. 5		 @ West Georgia*	 1:00
Oct. 19	 @ Utah Tech*	 3:00
Oct. 26	 vs. Tarleton State*	 3:00
Nov. 2	 @ North Alabama*	 4:00
Nov. 9	 vs. Abilene Christian*	 3:00
Nov. 16	 vs. Eastern Kentucky*	 1:00
Nov. 23	 vs. Chattanooga	 1:00
* United Athletic Conference games	

• BEARS TO WATCH • 

2024 UAC STANDINGS
SCHOOL................. UAC....%........... ALL.....%..........STR
Abilene Christian..... 1-0.......1.000..... 1-1...... .500......W1
Tarleton State.......... 0-0........000....... 2-1...... .667......W1
UCA......................... 0-0........000....... 1-1...... .500......W1
Southern Utah......... 0-0........000....... 1-1...... .500......W1
West Georgia........... 0-1........000....... 1-1...... .500......W1
Austin Peay............. 0-0........000....... 0-2...... .000......L2
Eastern Kentucky.... 0-0........000....... 0-2...... .000......L2
Utah Tech................ 0-0........000....... 0-2...... .000......L2
North Alabama......... 0-0........000....... 0-3...... .000......L3

      

TODAY’S GAME OFFICIALS
Referee - John Kellermeier   Umpire - Leonard Longhorn     Head linesman - Patrick Erwin

Line judge - Matt Shofield       Center judge - Kyle Piercefield     Field judge - Tom Drzazgowski  
Side judge - Zach Perry    Back judge - Joseph Wise

UCA QUICK FACTS
Founded ............................ 1907
Enrollment ......................... 10,000
President ........................... Dr. Houston Davis
Athletic Director ............... Matt Whiting
Colors ................................ Purple & Gray
Nickname .......................... Bears
Head Coach ....................... Nathan Brown
Record at UCA................... 38-30 (7th season)
Overall Record .................. same
Alma Mater......................... UCA (2009)
Series vs. EKU................... UCA leads 4-1

RB - SHUNDERRICK POWELL
averaging 151 rushing yds per game

.

LB - JACE BENESCH
has team-high 21 tackles

.

P - TRACE BEARD
averaging 44.8 yards per punt

	

SERIES HISTORY:	
	 The Bears and Governors will be meeting for the 6th time, 
with UCA holding a 4-1 lead in the series. UCA is 1-0 in games 
played in Conway, the only one being in 2022. The first meeting 
was in 1975 in Clarksville.
	 APSU won last year's regular-season finale 14-12 in Clarks-
ville, Tenn., for its first win in the series.  

UAC HONORS:	
	 UCA was picked first in the preseason UAC football coaches' 
poll, receiving five of the nine first-place votes and 77 total 
points.
	 The Bears had a league-high six players named to the 
preseason All-UAC team, including running backShunDerrick 
Powell, defensive end David Walker, safety TaMuarion Wilson, 
linebacker Demetrias Charles, offensive lineman Will Diggins 
and quarterback Will McElvain. Walker, Powell and McElvain 
were unanimous selections.

UP NEXT:	
	 The Bears will return to the road next week against their 
second in-state opponent of the season, the UAPB Golden 
Lions. UCA and UAPB will kick off at 6 p.m. Saturday at Sim-
mons Bank Field in Pine Bluff.	
 

UCA FOOTBALL

APSU QUICK FACTS
Location..............................Clarksville, Tenn.
Founded.............................1927
Enrollment:.........................9,824
President............................Dr. Michael Licari
Athletic Director ...............Gerald Harrison
Colors ................................Red & White
Nickname ..........................Governors
Affiliation:...........................United Athletic Conference
Head Coach .......................Jeff Faris
Record at EKU:..................0-2 (1st season)
Career record:....................same

THIS WEEK:
Austin Peay at UCA................... 6:00
ACU @ Northern Colorado....... 3:00
W. Georgia @ E. Kentucky........ 5:00 
No. Alabama @ UT Martin......... 6:00
UC Davis @ So. Utah................. 7:00
No. Arizona @ Utah Tech.......... 6:00

NEXT WEEK:
UCA @ UAPB............................. 6:00
So. Utah @ Idaho State............. 5:00
Morehead St. @ EKU................. 5:00
Alabama A&M @ APSU............. 6:00
Tarleton St. @ UNA.................... 6:00
Idaho @ ACU.............................. 7:00
Utah Tech @ UC Davis.............. 9:00

AUSTIN PEAY         GOVERNORS



• UCA DEFENSE •
BAN	   8	 DAVID WALKER	 SR	 6-2	 260	 Stuttgart, Ark. (Stuttgart HS / Southern Arkansas)
	 91	 Samuel Horton	 SO	 6-3		 240	 Gadsden, Ala. (Gadsden City HS) 
NG	 98	 BRADLEY CLARK	 JR	 6-2	 320	 Pine Bluff, Ark. (Pine Bluff HS)
	 91	 Kendarius Clark	 SR	 6-2	 285	 Barton, Ark. (Barton HS/UAPB)	
DT	 41	 JAVEON JONES	 SR	 6-3	 280	 Heidelberg, Miss. (Heidelberg HS / Jones CC)
	 95	 Noah Tice	 JR	 6-2	 290	 Wiggins, Miss. (Stone HS / EC Miss. CC)
DE	 30	 DEORIUS (Buck) COBBS	 SO	 6-3	 235	 Jacksonville, Ark. (Jacksonville HS)
	 52	 Kyion Williams	 SO	 6-1	 275	 Oxford, Miss. (Oxford HS / NW Miss. CC)
SLB	 44	 JACE BENESCH	 JR	 6-0	 215	 Hoxie, Ark. (Hoxie HS) 
	 19	 Davion Mayo	 JR	 6-2	 230	 Stuttgart, Ark. (Stuttgart HS / Bowling Green)
WLB	 11	 DEMETRIAS CHARLES	 SR	 6-0	 210	 Texarkana, Ark. (Texarkana HS)	
	 15	 Daylon Land	 SR	 6-2	 225	 Bryant, Ark. (Morehouse College)
NICK	   7	 TAMUARION WILSON	 SR	 6-2	 215	 Bryant, Ark. (Bryant HS)  
	   4	 Jacoby McQuiller	 JR	 5-10	 195	 West Point, Miss. (West Point HS / EC Miss CC)  
BS	   3	 DILLON WILLIAMS	 SO	 6-0	 190	 Southaven, Miss. (Southaven HS)
	   5	 Jacobrien Eichleberger	 JR	 6-1	 185	 White Hall, Ark. (White Hall HS / Miss. Delta CC)
FS		 18	 DUDE PERSON	 SR	 5-10	 185	 Oxford, Miss. (Oxford HS / NW Miss. CC)
	   2	 Kemari (KC) Clark	 SR	 6-0	 180	 Fayette, Miss. (Adams Cty. Christian / SW Miss. CC)
LC	   0	 LJ HEWITT	 JR	 6-3	 190	 Sanford, FL (Palmetto HS / Miss. GC / Missouri)
	   9	 Mark Dorsey	 JR	 6-0	 180	 Shaw, Miss. (Shaw HS / Coahoma CC)
RC	   6	 T.D. WILLIAMS	 SR	 6-1	 185	 Hollandale, MS (Simmons HS / Hinds CC)
	   3	 James Jordan	 JR	 5-10	 175	 Little Rock, Ark. (Pulaski Robinson HS)
	

 • UCA SPECIAL TEAMS • 
PK	 22	 JAKE GASTER	 SR	 5-11	 175	 Frisco, Texas (Frisco HS / Trinity Valley CC)
	 56	 Jake Ward 	 JSR	 5-8	 150	 Bloomfield, Mich. (West Bloomfield HS)
KO	 56	 JAKE WARD	 SR	 5-8	 150	 Bloomfield, Mich. (West Bloomfield HS)
	 22	 Jake Gaster	 SR	 5-11	 175	 Frisco, Texas (Frisco HS / Trinity Valley CC)
P	 46	 TRACE BEARD	 JR	 6-2	 205	 French Camp, Miss. (Choctaw Cty. / EC Miss CC)
	 53	 Rhett Thurman	 SO	 6-3	 200	 Cabot, Ark. (Cabot HS)	
PR	   0	 TREJAN BRIDGES	 SR	 6-1	 185	 Carrollton, Texas (Hebron HS / Oklahoma)
	   1	 Tyion Berry	 JR	 5-10	 180	 Stuttgart, Ark. (Stuttgart HS)
KR	   3	 KAM ROBINSON	 JR	 5-11	 180	 White Hall, Ark. (White Hall HS)
	 28	 MANNY SMITH	 SO	 5-7	 175	 Conway, Ark. (Conway HS)
SN	 57	 KYLE GASAWAY	 SR	 5-11	 220	 Memphis, Tenn. (Ouachita Baptist)
	 90	 Zach Anthony	 RsF	 5-11	 225	 Lubbock, Texas (Trinity Christian HS)
HO	 56	 JAKE WARD	 SR	 5-8	 150	 Bloomfield, Mich. (West Bloomfield HS)	
	

• APSU OFFENSE •

• APSU DEFENSE •
DE	 34 	 KT OWENS	 6-3	 230		 Gr.	 Oxford, Miss. (Oxford / Miss. Delta CC)
   (or)	 17	 Davion Hood	 6-1	 228		 R-Jr.	 Kennesaw, Ga. (Harrison / Temple)
   (or)	 90	 Tim Alderman	 6-1	 221		 Gr.	 Fort Valley, Ga. (Peach County / Fort Valley)
NT	 3 	 KINSTIN REAVES	 5-11	 272		 R-So.	 Statesville, N.C. (Statesville / UNC-Pembroke)
   (or)	 98	 Jaden McKinney	 6-4	 283		 So.	 Collierville, Tenn. (Collierville)
DT	 2 	 ZA’HEIR BARNES-VAUGHN	 6-1	 237		 R-Jr.	 Somerset, N.J. (Mooresville / Notre Dame Col.)
   (or)	 93	 Marquez Casey	 6-1	 259		 Gr.	 Jacksonville, Ark. (Jacksonville / UCA)
DE	 10 	 HOSEA KNIFELEY, JR.	 6-1	 237		 Gr.	 Louisville, Ky. (Butler HS)
   (or)	 23	 Jakari Patterson	 6-2	 205		 Gr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio (Colerain / Towson)
MLB	 44 	 DION HUNTER	 6-1	 236		 Gr.	 Albuquerque, N.M. (Cleveland HS / Cincinnati)
   (or)	 43	 Garrett Hawkins	 6-3	 227		 So.	 Sevierville, Tenn. (Sevier County)
WLB	 6 	 BO SPEARMAN	 6-0	 223		 R-Sr.	 Irondale, Ala. (Shades Valley / Chattanooga)
   (or)	 9	 Davion Blackwell	 6-1	 215		 R-Sr.	 Columbia, S.C. (Folsom / Nevada)
STR	 4 	 CINQUE WILLIAMS	 5-10	 187		 Sr.	 Southlake, Texas (SL Carroll / UTSA)
   (or)	 15	 Chase Allen	 5-10	 187		 Jr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Lipscomb Academy)
CB	 5 	 SAMMY ANDERSON JR.	 6-0	 191		 R-Sr.	 Dayton, OH (Trotwood-Madison / Cincinnati)
	 21 	 Mike Evans	 5-11	 190		 R-So.	 St. Petersburg, Fla. (Lakewood HS)
SS	 20 	 JADEN LYLES	 5-11	 203		 Jr.	 Hendersonville, Tenn. (Lipscomb Aca.)
   (or)	 0	 Keith Gallmon Jr.	 5-8	 208			 Gr.	 Mobile, AL (Mobile Christian / So. Alabama)
FS	 7 	 DORIAN DAVIS	 5-11	 191		 Gr.	 Shelby, N.C. (Shelby / Towson)
	 22 	 Trevor Hardy	 5-11	 175		 R-So.	 Alabaster, Ala. (Thompson / Memphis)
CB	 1 	 JESSE JOHNSON III	 5-11	 168		 R-Sr.	 Columbus, Ohio (Marion-Franklin / Tiffin)
   (or)	 29	 Ellis Ellis Jr.	 6-0	 184		 R-So.	 Hendersonville, Tenn. (Hendersonville)
		

• APSU SPECIAL TEAMS •
PK	 22 	 CARSON SMITH	 5-11	 174	 R-Jr.	 Belmont, N.C. (South Point / East Carolina)
	 27 	 Tommy Holden	 5-10	 170	 Sr.	 Lithia, Fla. (Newsome)
P	 20 	 DOMINIK STADLMAN	 6-1	 174	 R-Sr.	 Overland Park, Kan. (Blue Valley SW / Pitt St.)
	 27 	 Tommy Holden	 5-10	 170	 Sr.	 Lithia, Fla. (Newsome)
LS	 42 	 AUSTIN TURNER	 6-1	 251	 R-Jr.	 Elon, N.C. (W. Alamance / Liberty)
	 43 	 Garrett Hawkins	 6-3	 227	 So.	 Sevierville, Tenn. (Sevier County)
KO	 22 	 CARSON SMITH	 5-11	 174	 R-Jr.	 Belmont, N.C. (South Point. East Carolina)
	 27 	 Tommy Holden	 5-10	 170	 Sr.	 Lithia, Fla. (Newsome)
KR	 1 	 ROMON COPELAND JR.	 5-6	 153	 Gr.	 Chesapeake, Va. (Oscar Smith / Hampton)
	 26 	 Corey Richardson	 5-7	 161	 Fr.	 Fayetteville, Ga. (Whitewater)
PR	 1 	 ROMON COPELAND JR.	 5-6	 153	 Gr.	 Chesapeake, Va. (Oscar Smith / Hampton)
	 10 	 Jaden Barnes	 5-8	 162	 So.	 Fairburn, Ga. (Langston Hughes)
HO	 20 	 DOMINIK STADLMAN	 6-1	 174	 R-Sr.	 Overland Park, Kan. (Blue Valley SW / Pitt St.)
	 6 	 Davin Garinger	 6-1	 190	 R-Fr.	 Clarksville, Tenn. (Clarksville)

	                      UCA STATS    APSU STATS
	 	 	     UCA	     OPP	       APSU         OPP 
SCORING AVG	 32.5............ 23.5	 8.5................ 46.5
FIRST DOWNS 	 40............... 40	 25................. 42
RUSHING YARDS AVG	 228.0.......... 112.0	 43.5.............. 253.0
PASSING YARDS AVG	 265.0.......... 249.5	 182.0............ 225.0
TOTAL OFFENSE AVG	 493.0.......... 361.5	 225.5............ 478.0
KICK RETURN AVG	 16.1............ 21.4	 21.7.............. 0.0
PUNT RETURN AVG	 11.5............. 8.9	 6.5................ 6.6
PUNTS/AVG	 12/42.7....... 14/39.6	 15/36.2......... 10/41.4
	FUMBLES/LOST	 3/0.............. 2/1	 2/2................ 1/0
PENALTIES-YDS	 18/147........ 6/68	 8/60.............. 13/105
TIME OF POSS. AVG	 28:44.......... 31:16	 29:22............ 30:38
	3RD DOWN CONV.	 8/25 (32%)........ 16/37 (43%)	 12/23 (36%).........11/26 (42%)
4TH DOWN CONV.	 1/1 (100%).......1/3 (33%)	 0/3 (0%)...........0/1 (0%)

QB	   2	 WILL MCELVAIN	 SR	 5-11	 185	 Des Moines, Iowa (Northern Iowa)
	   8	 Austin Myers	 SO	 6-4			 205	 Vilonia, Ark. (Vilonia HS)
RB	 27	 SHUNDERRICK POWELL	 SR	 5-9		 175	 Hoxie, Ark. (Hoxie HS / North Alabama)
	 25 	 Landen Chambers	 RsF	 5-11	 215	 Keller, Texas (Fossil Ridge HS)
KB	   4	 DARIUS HALE	 SR	 5-11	 225	 Pearland, Texas (Pearland HS)
	 20	 Isaiah Broadway	 SO	 6-0			 210	 Lancaster, Texas (Lancaster HS)	
TE	   9	 JORDAN OWENS	 JR		 6-6		 255	 McGehee, Ark. (McGehee / Coffeyville CC)
	 84	 Jackson Kostmayer	 JR		 6-6			 260	 Biloxi, Miss. (St. Patrick HS / Miss. Gulf Coast CC)
WR (W)	  0	 TREJAN BRIDGES	 SR	 6-1			  185	 Carrollton, Texas (Hebron HS / Oklahoma)
	 87	 Triston Edwards	 SO	 5-11	 180	 Red Oak, Texas (Red Oak HS)	
WR (Z)	   3	 KAM ROBINSON	 JR		 5-11	 180	 White Hall, Ark. (White Hall HS)
	   6	 Malachi Henry	 RsF	 6-1			 185	 Van Buren, Ark. (Van Buren HS)	  
LT	 79	 JUSTIN LAIRY	 SR	 6-3		 305	 Madison, Miss. (Madison Central) 
	 	78	 CJ Rayborn	 RsF	 6-4			 295	 Southaven, Miss. (Southaven HS)	 	
LG	 75	 WILL DIGGINS	 JR		 6-4		 325	 Bryant, Ark. (Bryant HS))
	 60	 Caleb Shirron	 RsF	 6-5			 300	 Cabot, Ark. (Cabot HS)
C	 73	 DYLAN SPENCER	 JR		 6-5		 320	 Madison, Miss. (Madison Central / Missouri)
	 70	 William Mayo	 SR	 6-5			 330	 Sherwood, Ark. (Sylvan Hills)
RG	 58	 JAMAL MULL	 SR	 6-5		 330	 Clarksville, Tenn. (Northwest HS)		  	
	 72	 Bakarius (BK) Collier	 SR	 6-4			 305	 West Helena, Ark. (Central HS) 
RT	 74	 ZACHARY COCHNAUER	 SO	 6-5		 310	 Farmington, Minn. (Farmington Senior)
	 66	 Chaylin Peine	 SO	 6-5			 300	 Garnett, Kan. (Anderson County HS) 

QB	 12 	 MASON GARCIA	 6-5	 244	 R-Sr.		  Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Forest/East Carolina)
   (or)	 4	 Austin Smith	 6-3	 215	 R-Jr.		  Jonesboro, Ga.	(Cedar Grove/E. Michigan)
RB	 11 	 LA’VELL WRIGHT	 5-11	 206	 Gr.		  Louisville, Ky. (North Hardin/Kentucky)
   (or)	 0	 O’Shaan Allison	 5-9	 210	 Gr.		  Norristown, Pa. (Malvern Prep/Ohio)
WR	 10 	 JADEN BARNES	 5-8	 162	 So.		  Fairburn, Ga. (Langston Hughes)
	 5 	 Braxton Hicks	 6-0	 169	 Gr.		  Tiger, Ga. (Rabun County/Georgia)
WR	 1 	 ROMON COPELAND JR.	 5-6	 153	 Gr.		  Chesapeake, Va. (Oscar Smith/Hampton)
   (or)	 8	 Malik Bowen-Sims	 6-3	 202	 Gr.		  Mt. Juliet, Tenn. (Mt. Juliet/Duke)
WR	 17 	 JADE KNEELAND	 6-1	 186	 Fr.		  Bartlett, Tenn. (Bartlett)
   (or)	 7	 Khatib Lyles	 6-0	 215	 Gr.		  El Paso, Texas (Parkland/North Texas)
TE	 21 	 ALEC PELL	 6-4	 244	 Gr.		  Englewood, CO (Cherry Creek/No. Colo)
	 83 	 Jase Skoglund	 6-3	 239	 Fr.		  Austin, Texas (Vandegrift)
LT	 57 	 TY WILLIAMS	 6-4	 295	 R-Fr.		  Greeneville, Tenn. (Greenville)
   (or)	 63	 Donovan Haslam	 6-4	 332	 R-So.		 Perry, Ga. (Perry)
LG	 74 	 MARCUS ALEXANDER	 6-3	 330	 Gr.		  Sunnyvale, Texas (Sunnyvale/Texas St.)
   (or)	 61	 Davinci Floyd	 6-2	 328	 R-Jr.		  Collierville, Tenn. (Collierville/Coffeyville CC)
C	 52 	 CHANDLER KIRTON	 6-0	 291	 R-Jr.		  Atlantic Beach, Fla. (Duncan U. Fletcher)
	 69 	 Michael Treadwell	 6-0	 281	 Gr.		  Knoxville, Tenn. (Powell)
RG	 71 	 HARRISON WILKES	 6-3,	 272	 R-Jr.		  Germantown, Tenn. (Houston HS)
  (or)	 68	 Nate Lewis	 6-2	 284	 R-So.		 Hazlehurst, Ga. (Jeff Davis/Georgia So.)
RT 	 55 	 CHINAZO OBOBI	 6-5	 313	 R-Jr.		  London, England (Lea Valley/Marshall)
   (or)	 53	 Ethan Goodin	 6-6	 258	 Fr.		  Evansville, Ind. (Mater Dei)

 Central Arkansas vs. Austin Peay  •  Sept. 14, 2024  •   First Security Field @ Estes Stadium  •  6:00 p.m.  

UCA STATISTICAL LEADERS 
RUSHING	 ATT	 NET	 AVG/C	 TD	 LG	 AVG/G
ShunDerrick Powell	 32	 302	 9.4	 4	 81	 151.0	
Darius Hale	 24	 95	 4.0	 3	 32	 47.5
Manny Smith	 1	 57	 57.0	 0 	 57	 28.5

PASSING	 COM	 ATT	 INT	 PCT	 YDS	 TD	 LG
Will McElvain	 35						   56	 0		 62.5	 501	 2	 69
ShunDerrick Powell 	   1						   1	 0		 100.0	 29			 0	 29		
			   	
RECEIVING	 REC	 YDS	 AVG	 TD	 LG	 AVG/G
Kam Robinson	 9	 133	 14.8	 0	 54	 66.5
Trejan Bridges	 6	 56	 9.3	 0	 18	 28.0
Darius Hale	 6	 32	 5.3	 0	 14	 16.0
Malachi Henry	 5	 109	 21.8	 0	 36	 54.5
ShunDerrick Powell	 4	 126	 21.8	 0	 36	 54.5	
	
TACKLES	 UT	 AT	 TT	 TFL	 SKS	 INT	 PB	 FR/FF
Jace Benesch	 10	 11	 21	 1.0	 1.0	 0	 0	 0/0
Dude Person	 7	 9	 16	 1.0	 0.0	 0	 0	 0/0
TaMuarion Wilson	 10	 4	 14	 0.0	 0.0	 0	 1	 0/0
Dillon Williams	 6	 7	 13	 1.0	 0.0	 0	 2	 0/0
Daylon Land	 5	 7	 12	 0.0	 0.0	 1	 0	 0/0
David Walker	 8	 12	 10	 5.5	 4.5	 0	 0	 0/1
Jacoby McQuiller	 3	 5	 8	 0.5	 0.0	 0	 1	 0/0
	

APSU STATISTICAL LEADERS
 
RUSHING	 ATT	 NET	 AVG/C	 TD	 LG	 AVG/G
La'Vell Wright	 15		 52	 3.5	 0	 12	 26.0
O'Shaan Allison	 16		 32	 2.0	 0	 16	 16.0
Kaden Williams	 7		  19	 2.7	 0	 8	 9.5

PASSING	 COM	 ATT	 INT	 YDS	 PCT	 TD		 LG
Austin Smith	 35		 53	 2	 345	 66.0	 2	 43
Mason Garcia	 3		  8	 0	 19	 37.5	 0	 9			
	
RECEIVING	 REC	 YDS	 AVG	 TD	 LG	 AVG/G
Romon Copeland	 10		 154	 15.4	 1	 42	 77.0
Jaden Barnes	 6				  107	 17.8	 1	 43	 53.5
Malik Bowen-Sims	 7				  46	 6.5	 0	 14	 23.0	

TACKLES	 UT	 AT	 TT	 TFL	 SKS	 INT	 PB	 FR/FF
Jaden Lyles	 11	 8	 19	 0.0	 0.0	 0	 1	 0/0
Dorian Davis	 6	 8	 14	 0.0	 0.0	 0	 1	 0/0
Dion Hunter	 6	 8	 14	 1.0	 1.0	 0	 0	 0/0
Bo Spearman	 4	 7	 11	 1.0	 0.0	 0	 0	 0/0
Cinque Williams	 8	 3	 11	 0.0	 0.0	 0	 0	 0/0
Jesse Johnson 	 7	 3	 10	 0.0	 0.0	 0	 1 	 0/0

 • UCA OFFENSE • 


